FORM PTO-1595 RECOR		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	OMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 RECUR' 10 - 1	14-2005		
OMB No. 07\651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<b>14</b> 17 <b>8</b> 17 <b>84</b> 17 <b>86</b> 17 <b>67818 1788</b> 1 <b>78</b>	Patent and Trademar	k Onice
[ I STATE HERE I STATE HERE	<b>i</b> 1884 <b>18</b> 44 <b>18</b> 44 <b>1644</b> 1 <b>986</b> 1 <b>6</b> 44 1	Atty Docket No.:	
commissioner of patents and Trademan  1. Name of conveying party(les):	100428	nents or copy thereof.  d address of receiving party(id	
<b>1</b> •	1		) 
Eli COHEN Ann GRANT	Name: AAC	Trade Ltd.	. 53 . 53
		<b></b>	⊃. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal A		iress:_	25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2
		ess: 50 West 34th Street	£, % <b>■</b>
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Addit		
		<u>Suite # 7 - C6</u>	
☐ Security ☐ Change of Name	_		
☐ Other	City: New York State: NY		
	Country: <b>USA</b> ZIP: <b>10001</b>		
		(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 N	lo
Execution Date: 15 September 2005			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution			
date of the application is: 15 September 2005			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗖 Ye	es 🗹 No	
Name an address of party to whom		5. Total number of application	ns and
correspondence		patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Martin Moynihan	-	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40
Internal Address: PRTSI, Inc.		•	
		□ Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 16446		Authorized to be charged to	
		deposit account	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 222		7. Deposit Account number:	
0/12/2005 BBYRNE 00000131 501407 29239553		50-1407	
FC:8021 40.00 DA		<u>50 1+07</u>	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPAC	E	
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, and any attached copy is a true copy of t			CT
and any accounted copy to a crac copy of t	_	_	
Martin Moynihan	Martin Maynthan 28 September 2005 Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing	Signature ' Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

PATENT

REEL: 017069 FRAME: 0529

30608

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

EII COHEN Moshav Tzur Moshe 42 810 Lev HaSharon **Ann GRANT** 21 W. 86th Street New York, NY 10024

Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

AAC Trade Ltd. 50 West 34th Street, Suite #7 - C6 New York, NY 10001

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

## JUICE EXTRACTOR APPLIANCE

described and claimed in the following Design Patent Application:

## Design Patent Application to be filed in the USA, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 30608

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Eli COHEN

Ann GRANT

Date: And 9.18 05

RECORDED: 10/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 017069 FRAME: 0530